

Kkalpana Kkalpana Plastick Ltd.

Date: May 22, 2025

To. The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 523652

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results Ref: Regulation 30, 33 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30, 33 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper Publication of Extracts of Audited Financial Results of 04th quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2025 done in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Sukhabar (Vernacular-Bengali Newspaper) dated May 21, 2025.

The publication will also be uploaded on the website of the company viz- www.kkalpanaplastick.com

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kkalpana Plastick Limited

Navdeep Bhansali (Membership No: ACS 60924) **Company Secretary**

CC:

1. The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7 Lyons Range, Kolkata-700 001.

E-mail: kolkata@kkalpanaplastick.co.in, Website: www.kkalpanaplastick.com

CIN: L25200WB1989PLC047702

FER 8(6) I F OF

creditor painst the

to Rule

Deposi

8.66/- due ding dues ans as on ther with eon at the upon the nd interes 23 plus

wery if any

3.24/- dues landing in le Loan 221) as on ether with ereon with es towards in respec

Loar 378) as or ether with -09-2023

Sd/ Bank Ltd.

under erged

st Act. mand

m the

er/Co-

d with

ype

KKALPANA PLASTICK LIMITED

CIN: L25200WB1989PLC047702

Regd Office: 12, Dr. U.N.Brahmachari Street, Maruti Building, 5th Floor, Flat No. 5F, Kolkata- 700 017
Telephone: +91-033-4003 0674

F-Mail: kolkata@kkalpanaplastick.co.in. Website: www.k

			(Rs in	Lacs, expect p	er share data
SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1)	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(0.20)	(5.24)	8.95	(3.24)
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(0.20)	(5.68)	8.95	(3.67)
4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(0.22)	(5.70)	8.74	(3.69)
5)	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.22)	(5.70)	8.74	(3.69)
6)	Equity Share Capital	552.85	552.85	552.85	552.85
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	12 (A10	III) ASS	76.27	67.53
8)	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	MARION	E CMA	STYRU	
	Basic:	(0.00)	(0.10)	0.16	(0.07)
	Diluted:	(0.00)	(0.10)	0.16	(0.07)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the the 04th quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the 04th quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and that of the Company (www.kkalpanaplastick.com)
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the Statutory Auditor's Report provided by Mis B. Mukherjee and Co. and that the Board of Directors have approved it, in its respective meetings held on 20th May, 2025. The Statutory Auditor's Report contains an unmodified opinion.
- As per Ind As 115, Revenue from Contracts with customers is mandatory for reporting period beginning on or after April 01, 2018, which replaces existing revenue recognition requirements.
- The company is engaged primarily in the business of Plastic Compounds which constitute a single reporting segment Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standard 108 Operating Segment"
- The figures for the corresponding previous period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period figures.

For Kkalpana Plastick Limited

Sajjan Kumar Sharma (DIN: 02162166) Whole-Time Director

Place: Kolkata Date: 20th May, 2025

युको बैंक 🕅 UCO BANK

Zonal Office, Durgapur

Einstein Avenue, B-Zone, Durgapur, Dist.- Paschim Bardhaman, PIN-713205

POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable Property) Appendix IV [Rule 8(1)]

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Whereas, The undersigned being the authorized officer of the UCO Bank, Zonal Office, Durgapur under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated mentioned below and calling upon the Borrower/Guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules as per the dates shown against the Borrowers. The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the UCO Bank, Zonal Office, Durgapur for the said amount and interest thereon. The Borrower/Guarantor attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

	Name and Address of				
Borrower/Guarantor &					
	Branch Name				
41. 7	Obel Timbe Ober				

S/o Shib Shankar Ghosh Murundi, P.O.- B B Raj, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman

Sale Deed No. I- 00496/2009 Dated:-05.02.2009. All 1) 30.01.2025 the piece and parcel of land and building (Grocery Shop) admeasuring 4.0 decimal at Village Murundi 3) Rs.16,48,540.87 (Rupees

1) Demand Notice Date Description of movable/immovable Property 2) Possession Notice Date 3) Outstanding Amount

2) 17.05.2025 Mouza- Murundi, J.L. No. -87, Kh RS-768, 53, 250, Sixteen Lakh Forty Eight LN/EL

LEE & NEE SOFTWARES (EXPORTS) LIMITED

CIN: L70102WB1988PLC045587
Regd Office:
14B, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017
Email Id: info@Insel.com
Website: www.Insel.com
Ph: 033-40650374; Fax: 033-40650378

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 & 33 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, May 29th, 2025 inter alia to consider, approve and take on record the Audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2025

A copy of Notice and financial results shall also be available on the Company's website at www.lnsel.com and also on the website of stock exchange at www.bseindia.com

For Lee & Nee Softwares (Exports) Ltd.
Sd/- Pritika Bajoria
Place: Kolkata
Dated: 21.5.2025 & Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer)

PUBLIC NOTICE

In compliance with the circular no. DNBS (PD)/CC.NO.11/02. 01/99-2000 dated 15.11.1999, DNBS(PD).CC.NO.376/03. 10.001/2013-14 dated 26.05.2014 and DNBR(PD).CC.NO.065/03.10.001/2015-16 dated 09.07.2015/issued by the 16 dated 09.07.2015/ssued by the Reserve Bank of Indla and as amended from time to time, notice is hereby given that Mr. Rahul Pasari, R/o. 4A, Rainey Park, Ballygunge, Kolkata - 700019, by occupation Business, will be appointed as the Director of the Company, M/s.
Ramgopal Agencies Pvt. Ltd. having registered office at Unimark Asian, 52/1, akespeare Sarani, 5th Floor, Kolkata -0017, West Bengal, a Non-Banking Finance Company.

Any person whose interest is likely to be

affected by the said change in management may intimate the Company at the above-mentioned address and the Reserve Bank of India, DNBS, 15, N. S. Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata- 700001 within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the nature of interest and ground of objection.

By Order of the Bo For Ramgopal Agencies Pvt. Ltd. Sunil Patodia Directo

Place: Kolkata Date: 20.05.2025 (DIN: 009010698)

KANORIA SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED CIN: L15421WB1916PLC104929

Regd. Office: 8, B.B.D. Bag (East), Kolkata- 700 001, (West Bengal) Phone: (033) 2230-7391/92 Email: kanoriasecurities@gmail.com Website: www.ksfsltd.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 30th May, 2025, at the Registered Office of the Company inter alia to consider, approve and take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March. 2025.

The Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.ksfsltd.in and also on the website of the Stock Exchange at

For Kanoria Securities & Financial Services Limite

িচন, ইন্দোনেশিয়া, থাইল্যান্ড,
ুন, বাংলাদেশ গিয়েও ট্রাভেল
ভুন। এরমধ্যেই জ্যোতির ৩টি
ভুটি ডায়েরি ও ল্যাপটপ
ভরছে হরিয়ানা পুলিশ। সেই
এল্যাপটপ খতিয়ে দেখার জন্য
শনিতে চাইছে লালবাজার।
ুরা তদ্বির শুরু করেছে।

াটে জয়ী তৃণমূল

গ্রস। এদিন হাজির ছিলেন বর্ধমান।

ং ব্লকের সভাপতি পরমেগ্রন্থ
নার, পঞ্চায়েতের সমিতির সহ
পতি দেবদ্বীপ রায়, ব্লক যুব
রণ সম্পাদক অভিষেক পাঁজা ও
রা। পরমেশ্বর কোনার বলেন,

া ও কৃষকদের স্বার্থে এই ২টি

াায় সমিতি ভালো কাজ করে

ছে। এলাকার সব কৃষকরাই

কৃত হচ্ছেন। আগামী দিনে আরও

চ ভালোভাবে কাজ করা যায়

াই নির্বাচিত কমিটিকে বলব।

Change of Name

, Rajesh Kumar Jaiswal S/o Jugal nar Jaiswal, ওয়ার্ড নং- ৭, পো:-থানা : বিরুট, জেলা : বীরভূম, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ। আমার র প্রকৃত নাম Jugal Kumar Jaiswal মাহা র এবং পিতার আমার, ভেটার ও প্যান কার্চে ভুক্ত আছে। আমার পিতার অনা নাম Jugal sad Jaiswal যাহা আমার Passport (No. 2845260) এ নথিভূক্ত আছে। ণত ১৫.২০২৫, বীরভূম জেলার রামপুরহট কোটে কিউটিভ ম্যাজিস্ট্রেট কর্তৃক এক্ডিভিট হারা শা করছি যে আমার পিতা Jugal Kumar মথা এবং Jugal Prasad Jaiswal এবং র ব্যক্তি।

OFFICE OF THE INPAKURIA GRAM PANCHAYAT

akuria, Samserganj, Murshidabad

TICE INVITING TENDER

tice inviting tender by the dersigned for 02 (Two) no. schemes within Tinpakuria P. Vide notice inviting nder no. - 01/2025-26, tted 20.05.2025.

r further details or any ner query visit office of the dersigned on working ys.

Sd/-Prodhan npakuria Gram Panchayat এক্সপ্রেস, হাওড়া পুরী বন্দেভারত এক্সপ্রেস, হাওড়া সেকেন্দ্রাবাদ ফলকনামা এক্সপ্রেস সহ একাধিক দূরপাল্লার ট্রেন নির্ধারিত সময়ের অনেক দেরিতে ছাড়ে বলে অভিযোগ। এমনকী সোমবারের হাওড়া পুনে আজাদ হিন্দ এক্সপ্রেস ও হাওড়া চেন্নাই মেল মঙ্গলবার দুপুরের পর ছাড়ার কথা ঘোষণা করা হয়। দ্রুত অবস্থা স্বাভাবিক করতে চেন্টা চলে রেলের তরফে। রবিবার রাতে রুট রিলে ইন্টারলকিং (আরআরআই) আর ইলেকট্রনিক ইন্টারলকিংয়ের (ইআই) কাজ শেষ হয়েছে। রেলের পক্ষ থেকে জানানো হয়েছিল এই প্রযুক্তিগত উন্নয়নের ফলে মেল ও এক্সপ্রেস ট্রেনগুলো সময় মতো চলুবে। এর সঙ্গে বড় ট্রেনগুলো সাঁতরাণাছিতে সহজে ঢুকতে শারবে। যদিও কাজ শেষ হওয়ার পর সোমবার সকাল থেকে দক্ষিণ পূর্ব রেলের সিগনাল সিস্টেম ফেলিওর হয়ে লোকাল ট্রেন চলাচল কিছুটা স্বাভাবিক হলেও দূরপাল্লার ট্রেন চলাচল স্বাভাবিক হয়নি। রেলের তরফ থেকে জানানো হয়েছে, সাঁতরাগাছি রেল ইয়ার্ডে নন ইন্টারলকিংয়ের কাজ শুরু হয়েছে। কাজ শেষ হয়ে গেলেই এই সমস্যা থাকবে না। এদিকে ট্রেন চলাচলের সমস্যার কারণে সাঁতরাগাছিতে আটকে যায় দূরপাল্লার ও লোকাল ট্রেন। বাতিল করা হয় অনেক ট্রেন। এই পরিস্থিতিদের সমস্যায় পড়তে হয়েছে ট্রেন যাত্রীদের। গত সোমবার রাত থেকেই চলে এই ভোগান্তি। মঙ্গলবার সকালেও অফিস যাত্রী থেকে দূরপাল্লার যাত্রী সকলেরই সেই ভোগান্তি। মেটেনি। তাঁদের বক্তব্য, দীর্ঘক্ষণ ট্রেন বন্ধ রয়েছে। রেলের তরফ থেকে ট্রেনে চলবে কি চলকে না তার সঠিক তথ্য দেওয়া হছেন। দীর্ঘক্ষণ অপেক্ষা করতে হছে। সবচেয়ে বেশি সমস্যায় পড়েছেন দূরপাল্লার যাত্রীরা।

কেকল্পনা প্লাস্টিক লিমিটেড

CIN: L25200WB1989PLC047702

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস : ১২, ডঃ ইউ.এন. ব্রন্মচারী স্ট্রীট, মারুতি বিক্তিং, ৫ম তল, ফ্ল্যাট নং-৫এফ, কলকাতা - ৭০০০১৭ টেলিফোন : +৯১-০০৩-৪০০৩ ০৬৭৪

ই-মেল : kolkata@kkalpanaplastick.co.in, ওয়েবসাইট : www.kkalpanaplastick.com

৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৫ তারিখে সমাপ্ত চতর্থ ত্রেমাসিক ও বছরের নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিব

			৩ আাথক ফলাফলের ।ববরণ (লাখ টাকায়, শেয়ার প্রতি পরিসংখ্যান ব্যর্ত				
ক্র-	विवत्रथं	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ৩১.০৩.২০২৫ (নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত নৈমাসিক ৩১.০৩.২০২৪ (নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত বছর ৩১.০৩.২০২৫ (নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত বছর ৩১.০৩.২০২৪ (নিরীক্ষিত)		
٥.	কাজের থেকে মোট আয়	0,00	0.00	0,00	0.00		
2.	এই পর্বের প্রকৃত লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (কর,	SPUISIT	CT. Dept.		i in par		
	ব্যতিক্রমী দফা ও/বা অতিরিক্ত দফার আগে)	(0.20)	(6.28)	5.50	(0.28)		
9.	করের আগে এই পর্বের প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি)	13900	新加州	Challen's	SELECTION		
18	(ব্যতিক্রমী দফা ও/বা অতিরিক্ত দফার পরে)	(0,20)	6.65	5.50	0.69		
8.	করের পর এই পর্বের প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি)			O DOWN			
	(ব্যতিক্রমী দফা ও/বা অতিরিক্ত দফার পরে)	(0.22)	(0.90)	7.98	(6.60)		
Œ.	এই পর্বের মোট কমপ্রিহেনসিভ আয় [(এই পর্বের লাভ / (ক্ষতি)			法的法思	200		
	(করের পর ও অন্যান্য কমপ্রিহেনসিভ আয় (করের পর) সহ)]	(0.22)	(0.90)	b.98	(0.69)		
y .	ইক্যুটি শেয়ার মূলধন	002.00	002.00	७७२.४७	442.54		
٩.	মজ্ত (পুনর্ম্ল্যায়ণ সংরক্ষণ ব্যতীত) বিগত আর্থিক বছরের		STATE OF THE PARTY				
	নিরীক্ষিত ব্যালান্স শীট অনুযায়ী	W REEL PE	LIGHTHEIT	96.29	७१.৫७		
ъ.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১০টাকা করে) (চালু ও বন্ধ হয়ে যাওয়া কাজের জন্য)	n Bearing for	Suffere	Log Dryang	uk lasın		
	म्ल : १९५१ तथा अन् विशेष प्रतिस्थात्र । १००१ - २०० विशेष अर्था ।	(0,00)	(0.50)	0.58	(0.09)		
	লঘুক্ত	(0,00)	(0.50)	0.56	(0.09)		

<u> म</u>ष्ठेवा

স্থান : কলকাতা তারিখ : ২০.০৫.২০২৫

১. গুপরের নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলটি ৩১.০৩.২০২৫ তারিখে সমাপ্ত উপরোক্ত চতুর্থ ত্রৈমাসিকের ও বছরের নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলটি কোম্পানীর পুঝানুপুঝ আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিরবণ হিসাবে দেখানো হল। ৩১.০৩.২০২৫ তারিখে সমাপ্ত উপরোক্ত চতুর্থ ক্রেমাসিকের ও বছরের নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলটি পাওয়া যাবে বিএসই লিমিটেডের ওয়েবসাইট (www.bseindia.com), ক্যালকটা স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ লিমিটেডের ওয়েবসাইট (www.cse-india.com) ও কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে (www.kkalpanaplastick.com)

২. অভিট কমিটি মেসার্স বি. মুখার্চ্জি আন্ত কোং দ্বারা প্রদত্ত স্ট্যাচুটরি অভিটরস রিপোর্টটি পর্যালোচনা করেছে যা বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টররা অনুমোদন করেছেন ও ২০.০৫.২০২৫ তারিখে সংশ্লিষ্ট মিটিয়ের স্ট্যাচুটরি অভিটরস রিপোর্ট এর মতামত অপরিবর্তিত রয়েছে।

৩. আইএনভি এএস ১১৫ অনুযায়ী গ্রাহকদের সঙ্গে চুক্তি থেকে করা আয় ০১.০৪.২০১৮ তারিখে শুরু রিপোর্টিং পিরিয়ডের জন্য বাধ্যতামূলক, যেটি বর্ত্তমান আয়কে প্রতিস্থাপন করেছে।

৪. কোম্পানিটি প্রাথমিকভাবে প্লাক্টিক মডিউলসের ব্যবসার সাথে যুক্ত তাই "Indian Accounting Standard-108 Operating Segment" অনুযায়ী কোম্পানিটির পর্বভিত্তিক বিবরণের প্রয়োজন নেট ।

৫. সংশ্লিষ্ট বিগত পর্বের অর্থান্ধগুলি বর্তমান পরের অর্থান্ধের সঙ্গে সামঞ্জন্য রাখতে প্রয়োজনানুযায়ী পুনর্বিন্যাসিত/পুনসজ্জিত হয়েছে

কেকল্পনা প্লাপ্তিক লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে স্বাক্ষর সজ্জন কুমার শর্মা (DIN: 02162166)

यूको बैंक 🔯 UCO BANK

জোনাল অফিস, দুর্গাপুর আইনস্টাইন অ্যাভিনিউ, বি-জোন, দুর্গাপুর